Emergency:
Police * Fire * Ambulance
Johnson County Sheriff
Greenwood Police Department
Administrative
Tip Line
White River Twp. Fire Department

Bargersville Community Fire Department

Indiana Poison Control

Hospitals:

Community South

Franciscan Health-Indianapolis

IU Health Methodist

Johnson Memorial Health

Kindred Hospital Indianapolis South

Utilities:

Bargersville Utilities (Water)
Best Way Disposal (Trash)
Republic Services (Trash)

Rays Services (Trash)

Bandy's Waste Service (Trash)
Johnson County REMC (Electric)
Vectren Energy (Gas)

Schools:

Center Grove Community Schools
Superintendent

Center Grove High School

Center Grove Middle School Centeral
Center Grove Middle School North
Center Grove Elementary

Maple Grove Elementary

North Grove Elementary

Pleasant Grove Elementary

Sugar Grove Elementary

Other Schools:

Central Nine Career Center
Center Grove Montessori
Greenwood Christian Academy
Greenwood Christian School
Our Lady of Greenwood School
Roncalli High School
Surburban Christian School

SS Francis & Clare School

St. Barnabas

Kensington Grove HOA
Easy Reference Community Phone Numbers & Websites

911

317-736-9155

317-882-9191
317-865-0300
317-888-8337
317-422-5187
800-222-1222

317-887-7000
317-528-5000
317-962-2000
317-736-3300
317-888-8155

317-422-5115
800-354-1830
800-234-6881
317-539-2024
317-832-2164
317-736-6174
800-777-2060

www.centergrove.k12.in.us

317-881-9326
317-881-0581
317-882-9391
317-885-8800
317-881-1720
317-881-0561
317-881-5653
317-887-8525
317-887-4707

317-888-4401
317-544-8508
317-215-5300
317-881-9970
317-881-1300
317-787-8277
317-888-3366
317-859-4673
317-881-7422

Johnson County Offices:
Government Offices

Animal Control Shelter
Assessor

Auditor

City Court

Clerk

Commissioners

County Council

Division of Family & Children (Welfare)

Employment/Training
Extension Office
Fairgrounds Office
Health Department
Highway Department

Johnson County Helpline (United Way)

Johnson County Senior Services
Johnson County Solid Waste
Juvenille Detention Center
Museum of History

Planning & Zoning

Prosecutor

Sheriff's Department

Surveyor

Treasurer

Voter Registration

Other Numbers:

White River Public Library

Greenwood Public Library

BMV Greenwood

Access Johnson County

IndyGo

Greenwood Chamber of Commerce

Greenwood Post Office-Smith Valley
Annex-Main Street

Greenwood City Offices:
Mayor's Office

City Court

Clerk & Treasurer

Community Center

Freedom Springs Aquatic Park
Greenwood Airport

Parks Department

Community Development Services
Sanitation & Stormwater Billing
Street Department

WWW.CO0.jonson.in.us

317-736-5000
317-736-3924
317-346-4701
317-346-4310
317-736-3619
317-346-4450
317-346-4301
317-346-3090
317-738-0301
317-736-5531
317-736-3724
317-738-3247
317-346-4365
317-346-4630
317-736-7840
317-738-4544
317-738-2546
317-346-4672
317-346-4500
317-346-4350
317-346-4525
317-346-4600
317-346-4341
317-346-4330
317-346-4466

317-885-1330
317-881-1953
317-881-2183
317-738-5523
317-635-3344
317-888-4856
317-464-6043
317-464-6051

www.greenwood.in.gov

317-887-5000
317-882-5129
317-888-2100
317-881-4545
317-884-2078
317-881-0887
317-881-4545
317-887-5230
317-865-8238
317-887-5607



